Compliance with Standards
ICAO: Annex 14, Vol. 1, par. 5.3.17, 5.3.20 and 5.3.21
FAA: L– 852(L) Series AC 150/5345-46 and FAA Engineering Brief
No. 67
T/C: Transport Canada TP 312, par. 5.3.16, 5.3.18 and 5.3.19
NATO: STANAG 3316
Uses
ICAO & T/C

O Replaceable cable lead with molded FAA L-823 style 6
plug (1 or 2)
 Ordering Code
AD=light
Application
TS = Taxiway or stop bar
         straight section
TC = Taxiway or stop bar
         curved section
FS = Enhanced taxiway light
         for rapid exit1
Cord Set Style and length
A = Standard version
       (Style 6 plugs), 10” long2
G = German Style 1 (2-pin), 10” long2
F = French Style 1 (3-pin), 10” long2
L = Style 6 (2-pin), 18” long (FAA)3
Cable and Connector
2 = 1 plug (2-pin)
3 = 2 plugs (2-pin)
4 = 1 plug (3-pin)
5 = 2 plugs (3-pin)
LED Color 1 – Left
R = Red
G = Green
Y = Yellow3
N = Obscure / Blank (No light)
LED Color 2 – Right
R = Red
G = Green
Y = Yellow3
N = Obscure / Blank (No light)
Toe-in
0 = No toe-in for DTS/DFS
3 = Both Sides for DTC
Dimensions
A = 8” diameter, 1/2” (12.7mm) protrusion
Power Supply and Monitoring
S = 6.6A - 50/60Hz series supply, w/out monitoring
M = 6.6A - 50/60Hz series supply, with monitoring
A = APS system
Standards
0 = ICAO, TP 312 and FAA
I = ICAO and TP 312 only3
K =  Australian (color complaint to MCS 139)
Winter Options
0 = None
2 = Heavy-duty abrasion-resistant lens coating4
Fixed Digit
00
Version
1 =  2 LEDs per window
D XX X X X X X A X X X 00 0
TAXIWAY LIGHTING
DTS/DTC/DFS
A.04.510EV6 3
Toe-in Color Coding
Power switch
9. Frangible pole
Color 1
Left side
DTS and DFS: Toe-in = 0
Center of curve
Color 1
Left side
Color 1
Left side
Color 2
Right side
Color 2
Right side
DTC: Toe-in = 3
 Ordering Code Notes